
 
Meeting in Hungary, 19- 23 May 

18 May, Saturday 

Arrivals 

Sightseeing independently  

 

19 May, Sunday 

from 9.00: Collecting the partners, putting the suitcases in the hired bus, sightseeing (Heroes Square, 

Buda Castle district, Fishermen’s Bastion, The Parliament… , possibility to change money 

 

 16.00: getting to Tiszafüred by the hired bus.  

 

20.00:Dinner at the hotel   

 

 

20 May, Monday  

Breakfast at the hotel 

9.00: travelling to school by bus. 

 

9.15: short tour of the school led by our pupils 

 

9.40: headteacher’s greetings, musicians, folk dance performance, majorette 

 

10.20: presentations of the partner countries about their flora and fauna, presentation of the 

Hungarian team, other activities in connection with informative texts 

 

12.00: lunch at school 

 

13.00: walking to lake Tisza 

 

13.30: motor boating in the maze of the canals 

 

15.00: canoeing (team building) 

 

17.00: war of the numbers, a team building game 

 

18.00: pizza dinner at the beach 

 

19.00: walking back to the hotel 

 

21 May, Tuesday        

Breakfast at the hotel 

 

9.00: leaving the hotel by bus  

 

9.15: arriving at school 

 



 
9.30: dealing with informative texts in various ways at school (mixed groups of pupils) 

 

10.50: short break, cakes, coffee, refreshment 

 

11.00: coordinators meeting/ sport activities organized for the pupils 

 

12.30: lunch nearby 

 

13.30: visiting the Ecocentre in Poroszló 

 

16.00: Bowling 

 

17.30: shopping time (supermarket) 

 

18.30: dinner at Öreg Halász restaurant 

 

22 May, Wednesday           

breakfast at the hotel 

 

9.00: leaving for Eger 

 

10.30: visiting the sights of Eger together (guided tour) 

 

11.30-13-30: free time for shopping (wine, palinka, souvenirs), sightseeing,     

 

14.00- 17.00: Egerszalók spa (SWIMSUITS+ TOWELS)      

 

19.00: farewell dinner, folk dance and karaoke night 

 

23 May, Thursday 

7.00: departure  (depending on your flights, trains) 

 

  


